
Subject - Morning - Start at 9.15am Duration Date Subject - Afternoon - Start 1.15pm Duration

8201 Art                                                                                                                                          Thursday 24th and Friday 25th April All Day

8658/S F&H French Speaking tests Monday 28th April to Wednesday 7th May - TBC All Day

8261/W Drama - Understanding drama 1hr 45m Thursday 8th May

GCSE Summer Examinations Timetable 2025



8702/1 English Literature - Paper 1 - Shakespeare 1hr 45m Monday 12th May J277/01 Computer Science - Computer Systems 1hr 30m

Tuesday 13th May 8461/1H&F Biology Paper 1 Higher & Foundation 1hr 45m

8464/B/1F Combined Trilogy Biology Foundation - Paper 1 1hr 15m

8464/B/1H Combined Trilogy Biology Higher - Paper 1 1hr 15m

1GA0 01- Geography A Paper 1 - The Physical Environment 1hr 30m Wednesday 14th May C680U10-1 Media Studies Component 1                      Clashes? 1hr 30m

R184 Sports Studies - Contemporary issues in sport 1hr 15m

1MA1 1F Mathematics P1 (Non-Calculator) F 1hr 30m Thursday 15th May

1MA1 1H Mathematics P1 (Non-calculator)H 1hr 30m

1HI0 History Paper 1 Thermatic study and historic environment 1hr 20m Friday 16th May



8462/1H&F Chemistry Paper 1 Higher & Foundation 1 hr 45m Monday 19th May

8464/C/1F Combined Trilogy Chemistry Foundation - Paper 1 1hr 15m

8464/C/1H Combined Trilogy Chemistry Higher - Paper 1 1hr 15m

8702/2 English Literature -  Paper 2 - Modern texts and Poetry 2hr 15m Tuesday 20th May J277/02-Computer science 1hr 30m

8658/LF French Paper 1 Listening Foundation 35m Wednesday 21st May

8658/LH French Paper 1 Listening Higher 45m

8658/RF French Paper 3 Reading Foundation 45m

8658/RH French Paper 3 Reading Higher 1h

8463/1H&F Physics Higher & Foundation - Paper 1 1hr 45m Thursday 22nd May C680U20-1 Media Studies Component 2 (DVD)        Clashes? 1hr 30m

8464/P/1F Combined Trilogy Physics Foundation - Paper 1 1hr 15m 5539U10-1 ICT in Society (On-Screen) 1hr 20m

8464/P/1H Combined Trilogy Physics Higher - Paper 1 1hr 15m

8700/1 English Language - Creative reading and writing 1hr 45m Friday 23rd May



Year 10 Exam Maths Paper 1 - Non-Calculator - Foundation 1hr 30m Monday 2nd June Year 10 Exam English Literature 1hr 45m

Year 10 Exam Maths Paper 1 - Non-Calculator Higher 1hr 30m

Year 10 Exam - Maths Paper 2 - Calculator - Foundation 1hr 30m Tuesday 3rd June Polish Listening

Year 10 Exam - Maths Paper 2 - Calculator - Higher 1hr 30m Polish Reading

1MA1 2F Mathematics P2 (Calculator) F 1hr 30m Wednesday 4th June RO32 Health and Social Care - Principles of care in H&SC settings 1hr 15m

1MA1 2H Mathematics P2 (Calculator) H 1hr 30m

1HI0 History Paper 2 Period study & British depth study 1hr 50m Thursday 5th June 8658/WF French Paper 4 Writing Foundation 1h

8658/WH French Paper 4 Writing Higher 1h 15m

8700/2 English Language - Writers viewpoints and perspectives 1hr 45m Friday 6th June 1GA0 02 Geography Paper 2 - The Human Environment 1hr 30m



8461/2H&F Biology Paper 2 Higher & Foundation 1hr 45m Monday 9th June Year 10 Exam English Language 1hr 45m

8464/B2F Combined Trilogy Biology Foundation - Paper 2 1hr 15m

8464B2H Combined Trilogy Biology Higher - Paper 2 1hr 15m

Year 10 Exam - Biology P1 - H&F Tuesday 10th June 1HI0 History Paper 3 Modern depth study 1hr 30m

Year 10 Exam - Combined Science - Biology - P1 - H&F

1MA 3F Mathematics P3 (Calculator) F 1hr 30m Wednesday 11th June Contingency afternoon

1MA 3H Mathematics P3 (Calculator) H 1hr 30m

1GA0 03 Geography Paper 3 -Geographical Investigations 1hr 30m Thursday 12th June Year 10 Exam - Chemistry P1 - H&F

Year 10 Exam - Combined Science - Chemistry - P1 - H&F

8462/2H&F Chemistry Paper 2 Higher & Foundation 1hr 45m Friday 13th June Polish Writing

8464/C/2F Combined Trilogy Chemistry Foundation - Paper 2 1hr 15m

8464/C/2H Combined Trilogy Chemistry Higher - Paper 2 1hr 15m



8463/2H&F Physics Higher & Foundation - Paper 2 1hr 45m Monday 16th June 8271/W Music 1hr 30m

8464/P/2F Combined Trilogy Physics Foundation - Paper 2 1hr 15m

8464/P/2H Combined Trilogy Physics Higher - Paper 2 1hr 15m

Year 10 Exam - Physics P1 - H&F Tuesday 17th June 8585/W Food preparation and nutrition 1hr 45m

Year 10 Exam - Combined Science - Physics P1- H&F

1 DT0 1F Design and Technology - Timbers           Clashes? 1hr 45m Wednesday 18th June Year 10 Exam - Maths - Paper 3 - Calculator - Foundation 1hr 30m

1DT0 1E Design and Technology - Textiles 1hr 45m Year 10 Exam - Maths - Paper 3 - Calculator - Higher 1hr 30m

Wednesday 25th June is the National Contingency Day


